RESOLUTION

PLANNING BOARD OF THE BOROUGH OF METUCHEN

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40:55D-64, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Metuchen has referred proposed Ordinance No. 2021-01 to the Planning Board; and WHEREAS, the Planning Board has reviewed such proposed ordinance in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40:55D-26 and has determined to make certain recommendations to the Governing Body as the action of the Planning Board;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Planning Board of the Borough of Metuchen, that the Planning Board makes the following findings and recommendations:

- 1. The Board has found no provisions of proposed Ordinance 2021-01 to be inconsistent with the Master Plan of the Borough of Metuchen or any subsequent reexamination.
- 2. The Board recommends that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Metuchen adopt proposed Ordinance No. 2021-01.

I hereby certify that the Planning Board of the Borough of Metuchen took the foregoing action at its meeting held on February 4, 2021.

Denise Hamilton, Planning Board Secretary